HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

February 5, 2014 Hearing Room A
8:00 A.M. ID# 12550
MEMBERS PRESENT: Chair, Rep. Barnhart

Vice-Chair, Rep. Bailey
Vice-Chair, Rep. Berger
Rep. Bentz

Rep. Conger

Rep. Davis

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Read

Rep. Vega Pederson

STAFF PRESENT: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Chris Allanach, Senior Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Christine Broniak, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Edward Klein, Committee Assistant

ISSUES HEARD: Public Hearings on HB 4142, HB 4004, HB 4141 and HB 4039

WITNESSES: Rep. Vega Pederson
Rep. Wally Hicks
Mark McMullen, State Economist,
Keith Peal, Hillsboro Chamber of Commerce
Sarah Garrison, City of Hillsboro
Rep. Ben Unger
Kate Grandusky
Janeen Sollman
Laurie Wimmer, OEA
Roger Beyer, Oregon Seed Council
Tracey Liskey, Farmer, Klamath County
Chuck Riley
Louise Currin
Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness, Oregon
Douglas Schmidt, President of Oregon State Association of
County Assessors
Bob Vroman, Clackamas Co. Assessor
Dorris Penwell, AOC
Shaun Jillions, OEDA
Ellen Miller, City of Salem
Chris Fick, LOC
Tricia Smith, OSEA
Kappy Eaton, LWCOR
Jessica Adamson, Catholic Community Services
Jim Seymour, Executive Director, CCS
David Hilgerman, Attorney, CCS
Elizabeth Remley, Shelter Care, Lane County
John Miller, Exec. Director, Oregon Opportunity Network
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8:01:19 AM
8:01:33 AM
8:01:51 AM
8:01:54 AM
8:02:59 AM
8:03:39 AM
8:04:02 AM
8:08:45 AM
8:09:54 AM
8:10:12 AM
8:10:36 AM
8:11:18 AM
8:11:35 AM
8:11:45 AM
8:12:17 AM
8:12:45 AM
8:13:31 AM
8:14:01 AM
8:14:39 AM
8:15:28 AM
8:15:45 AM
8:16:14 AM
8:17:21 AM
8:17:50 AM
8:22:49 AM
8:23:59 AM
8:25:22 AM
8:25:35 AM
8:26:07 AM
8:26:19 AM
8:26:32 AM
8:26:43 AM
8:28:37 AM
8:28:45 AM
8:30:10 AM
8:30:22 AM
8:30:41 AM
8:31:03 AM
8:31:15 AM
8:31:17 AM
8:31:43 AM
8:32:24 AM
8:32:31 AM
8:37:28 AM
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Meeting Called to Order by Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart Opens the Public Hearing on HB 4142
Christine Broniak, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
{Exhibit} A: SMS on HB 4142

{Exhibit} B: -1 Amendment for HB 4142

Rep. Vega Pederson

{Exhibit} C: Populations of OR Cities

Rep. Wally Hicks

Vice-Chair Berger

Rep. Vega Pederson

Vice-Chair Berger

Rep. Vega Pederson

Vice-Chair Berger

Rep. Bentz

Rep. Vega Pederson

Rep. Bentz

Rep. Vega Pederson

Rep. Bentz

Rep. Vega Pederson

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Vega Pederson

Chair Barnhart

Mark McMullen, State Economist

{Exhibit} D: McMullin's Background Info

Rep. Bentz

McMullen

Chair Barnhart

McMullen

Rep. Vega Pederson

Chair Barnhart

Keith Peal, Hillsboro Chamber of Commerce

{Exhibit} E: Peal's Testimony

Sarah Garrison, City of Hillsboro

{Exhibit} F: Hillsboro Opposition to HB4142

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart Closes the Public Hearing on HB 4142
Chair Barnhart Opens the Public Hearing on HB 4004

Chris Allanach, Senior Economist, Legislative Revenue Office

{Exhibit} G: -2 Amendments to HB 4004
{Exhibit} H: -3 Amendments to HB 4004
{Exhibit} I: Meeting Materials

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Vice-Chair Berger
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8:37:30 AM
8:37:33 AM
8:37:44 AM
8:37:46 AM
8:37:56 AM
8:38:13 AM
8:38:17 AM
8:43:11 AM
8:43:15 AM
8:43:24 AM
8:44:32 AM
8:44:55 AM
8:45:12 AM
8:46:02 AM
8:46:05 AM
8:46:12 AM
8:47:11 AM
8:47:21 AM
8:47:45 AM
8:48:24 AM
8:48:56 AM
8:49:15 AM
8:49:41 AM
8:49:58 AM
8:50:17 AM
8:50:20 AM
8:51:12 AM
8:51:23 AM
8:56:18 AM
8:56:54 AM
8:57:16 AM
8:57:50 AM
8:58:06 AM
8:58:53 AM
8:59:06 AM
9:00:30 AM
9:01:08 AM
9:03:33 AM
9:03:42 AM
9:07:27 AM
9:07:35 AM
9:09:02 AM
9:09:12 AM
9:09:34 AM
9:10:17 AM
9:12:56 AM
9:16:03 AM
9:17:04 AM
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Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Vice-Chair Berger

Allanach

Rep. Bentz

Allanach

Rep. Davis

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart Closes the Public Hearing on HB 4004
Chair Barnhart Opens the Public Hearing on HB 4141
Broniak

{Exhibit} J: SMS on HB 4141

Rep. Ben Unger

{Exhibit} K: Rep. Unger's Presentation
Chair Barnhart

Rep. Unger

Chair Barnhart

Kate Grandusky

{Exhibit} L: Grandusky's Testimony
Chair Barnhart

Grandusky

Janeen Sollman

{Exhibit} M: Sollman's Testimony
Laurie Wimmer, OEA

{Exhibit} N: Wimmer's Testimony
Keith Peal, Hillsboro Chamber of Commerce
{Exhibit} O: Peal's Testimony
Vice-Chair Bailey

Chair Barnhart

Peal

Roger Beyer, Oregon Seed Council
Tracey Liskey, Farmer, Klamath County
Chuck Riley

Louise Currin
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9:17:20 AM
9:18:27 AM
9:19:30 AM
9:22:27 AM

9:23:38 AM
9:23:40 AM
9:23:47 AM
9:25:23 AM
9:25:30 AM
9:27:55 AM
9:28:51 AM
9:28:58 AM
9:29:15 AM
9:32:12 AM
9:32:23 AM
9:33:06 AM
9:33:42 AM
9:34:09 AM
9:34:25 AM
9:35:09 AM
9:36:40 AM
9:37:00 AM
9:37:03 AM
9:38:31 AM
9:40:05 AM
9:40:12 AM
9:41:51 AM
9:42:46 AM
9:42:56 AM
9:43:09 AM
9:43:10 AM
9:43:17 AM
9:45:01 AM
9:46:15 AM
9:46:22 AM
9:46:46 AM
9:47:00 AM
9:47:00 AM
9:48:48 AM
9:52:33 AM
9:54:29 AM
9:54:47 AM
9:55:51 AM

9:56:03 AM

9:57:23 AM
9:57:39 AM
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{Exhibit} P: Currin's Testimony

Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness, Oregon

{Exhibit} Q: Wiser's Testimony

Douglas Schmidt, President, Oregon State Association of County
Assessors

Chair Barnhart

Schmidt

Bob Vroman, Clackamas Co. Assessor

Dorris Penwell, AOC

{Exhibit} R: Penwell's Testimony

Shaun Jillions, OEDA

Ellen Miller, City of Salem

{Exhibit} S: Miller's Testimony

Chris Fick, LOC

Vice-Chair Bailey

Fick

Vice-Chair Bailey

Fick

Rep. Bentz

Fick

Chair Barnhart

Vice-Chair Berger

Chair Barnhart

Jillions

Tricia Smith, OSEA

Kappy Eaton, LWCOR

{Exhibit} T: Eaton's Testimony

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart Closes the Public Hearing on HB 4141
Chair Barnhart Opens the Public Hearing on HB 4039
Broniak

{Exhibit} U: -1 Amendment to HB 4039

{Exhibit} V: SMS on HB 4039

Jessica Adamson, Catholic Community Services

Jim Seymour, Executive Director, CCS

{Exhibit} W: CCS Testimony

Chair Barnhart

Seymour

{Exhibit} X: Urban Development Newsletter

Adamson

David Hilgerman, Attorney, CCS

Chair Barnhart Carries Over HB 4005

Elizabeth Remley, Shelter Care, Lane County
Douglas Schmidt, President, Oregon State Association of County
Assessors

{Exhibit} Y: Schmidt's Testimony

John Miller, Exec. Director, Oregon Opportunity Network
{Exhibit} Z: Miller's Testimony
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9:59:16 AM Chair Barnhart
10:00:03 AM Schmidt
10:00:41 AM Chair Barnhart
10:00:49 AM Schmidt
10:01:18 AM Chair Barnhart
10:01:33 AM Schmidt
10:02:11 AM Chair Barnhart
10:02:57 AM Schmidt
10:03:39 AM Chair Barnhart
10:03:44 AM Schmidt
10:03:50 AM Chair Barnhart
10:04:17 AM Schmidt
10:04:38 AM Chair Barnhart
10:04:45 AM Chair Barnhart Closes the Public Hearing on HB 4039

10:04:51 AM Chair Barnhart Adjourns the Committee

EXHIBITS
HREV

8:01:54 AM
8:02:59 AM
8:04:02 AM
8:17:50 AM
8:26:43 AM
8:28:45 AM
8:31:15 AM
8:31:17 AM
8:31:43 AM
8:50:20 AM
8:51:23 AM
8:58:06 AM
9:01:08 AM
9:03:42 AM
9:07:35 AM
9:17:20 AM
9:19:30 AM
9:25:30 AM
9:28:58 AM
9:40:12 AM
9:43:10 AM
9:43:17 AM
9:46:22 AM
9:47:00 AM
9:56:03 AM
9:57:39 AM
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SMS on HB 4142

-1 Amendment for HB 4142
Populations of OR Cities
McMullin's Background Info
Peal's Testimony

Hillsboro Opposition to HB4142
{Exhibit} G: -2 Amendments to HB 4004
{Exhibit} H: -3 Amendments to HB 4004
{Exhibit} I: Meeting Materials

{Exhibit} J: SMS on HB 4141

{Exhibit} K: Rep. Unger's Presentation
{Exhibit} L: Grandusky's Testimony
{Exhibit} M: Sollman's Testimony
{Exhibit} N: Wimmer's Testimony
{Exhibit} O: Peal's Testimony

{Exhibit} P: Currin's Testimony

{Exhibit} Q: Wiser's Testimony

{Exhibit} R: Penwell's Testimony
{Exhibit} S: Miller's Testimony

{Exhibit} T: Eaton's Testimony

{Exhibit} U: -1 Amendment to HB 4039
{Exhibit} V: SMS on HB 4039

{Exhibit} W: CCS Testimony

{Exhibit} X: Urban Development Newsletter
{Exhibit} Y: Schmidt's Testimony
{Exhibit} Z: Miller's Testimony

{Exhibit} A:
{Exhibit} B:
{Exhibit} C:
{Exhibit} D:
{Exhibit} E:
{Exhibit} F:
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